

**State Vs. Ankit
SC No.314/22
FIR No.1384/21
PS Mangol Puri**

12.09.2022

Present: Sh. Shiv Kumar-I, Addl.PP for the State .

Accused is present and stated to be on bail.

Ms. Babita Ld. Defence counsel for the accused.

Matter is fixed for PE.

PW Arbaz and Aslam Khan are present but discharged unexamined due to heavy cause list and undersigned is also looking after the work of Link Judge Sh. Rakesh Kumar-IV, ASJ-02/Spl. Judge (NDPS) , NW Rohini Courts, Delhi.

Put up for PE on **13.12.2022**.

**(KIRAN GUPTA)
ADDL.SESIONS JUDGE-03,
NORTH WEST DISTT,
ROHINI COURTS
Delhi/12.09.2022**