

SC 314/2022  
STATE Vs. ANKIT  
FIR No. 1384 /2021  
PS Mangol Puri

**13.12.2022**

**Ld. Regular Addl. PP for the State is on leave today.**

Present: Sh. P.K. Samadhiya, Ld. Subst. Addl. PP for the  
State.  
Accused present on bail alongwith Ld. Counsel.

At this stage, it has been pointed out by the Ld. Subt.  
Addl. PP for the State that entire case file is in photocopy form.  
Record reveals that two of the persons involved in the crime in  
question were CCL. Probably, the original record was sent by the  
IO to concerned JJB. Accordingly, let the Ahlmad of the  
concerned JJB be summoned through IO concerned with original  
case file so that the photocopy documents filed in this case can  
be compared with the originals.

Witness present today is discharged unexamined and  
be re-summoned for NDOH.

Be put up for PE on **10.03.2023**.

**( BABRU BHAN)**  
**ASJ-03, N/W, ROHINI COURTS**  
**DELHI/13.12.2022**