

8 SC 314/2022
STATE Vs. ANKIT
FIR No. 1384 /2021
PS Mangol Puri

08.07.2023

Present: Sh. Sanjay Jindal, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Accused present on bail.
PW Arbaz and Aslam Khan are present.
IO/SI Udit.

It is submitted by Ld. Addl. PP for State that supplementary chargesheet qua accused Pushkar @ Puneet still remains to be filed.

In view of the submissions made, IO is directed to file the supplementary chargesheet within one month.

Be put up for awaiting the supplementary chargesheet/further proceedings/PE on **16.12.2023**.

(BABRU BHAN)
ASJ-03, N/W, ROHINI COURTS
DELHI/08.07.2023